Resolution 2007-1

Amending the Instrument of Student Judicial Governance

WHEREAS, the Instrument of Student Judicial Governance states in Sections VII.B.1. that:

"Amendments to this *Instrument* will become effective when approved by the Student Congress, the Faculty Council, and the Chancellor."

and;

WHEREAS the Committee on Student Conduct in the exercise of its responsibilities has determined that amendment of the Instrument of Student Judicial Governance is appropriate and useful; and

WHEREAS the Committee on Student Conduct has submitted a proposed amendment to the Instrument of Student Judicial Governance to the Student Congress, the Faculty Council, and the Chancellor for consideration; and

WHEREAS the Committee on Student Conduct proposes that:

- 1. Section V.A.2.b.i. of the Instrument of Student Judicial Governance be revised as follows to create a graduate business student judicial system:
 - i. The student government agencies of the Schools of Dentistry, Law, Pharmacy, Business, and Medicine shall operate their own courts and devise their own judicial structures. The honor systems of the respective professional schools shall be responsible for charges against students enrolled in their respective programs for the degree of DDS, JD, Pharm.D., MBA, MAC, PhD (Business only) or MD. Except as provided in Appendix C, all other sections of this Instrument shall apply.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

The Faculty Council

- (1) Approves as submitted the amendment of Section V.A.2.b.i. of the Instrument of Student Judicial Governance recommended by the Committee on Student Conduct and transmitted to the Chair of the Faculty by letter dated November 6, 2006; and
- (2) Urges the Student Congress and the Chancellor to approve this amendment.